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CHAPTER 291

AN ACT to create 328.44 of the statutes, relating to presumption of lack
of contributory negligence of a minor under 7 years of age.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

328.44 of the statutes is created to read:
328.44 PRESUMPTION OF LACK OF CONTRIBUTORY NEGLI-

GENCE FOR INFANT MINOR. It shall be conclusively, presumed that
an infant minor who has not reached the age of 7 shall be incapable, of
being guilty of contributory negligence or of any negligence whatsoever.

Approved August 11, 1959.
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